
Wagner (25-4, 11-0) -vs- Virginia Military Institute (5-19, 0-12)
04/13/2024 at Philadelphia, PA (Kirk Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 04/13/2024
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Philadelphia, PA
Venue: Kirk Pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wagner 7 0 3 12 22
Virginia Military Institute 1 3 4 3 11

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:46 WC G Carlota Alonso
1st 7:16 WC G Pip Nash
1st 5:55 WC G Andrea Arias
1st 5:30 WC G Magali Ogg
1st 4:43 VMI G-E Courtney Novotny
1st 2:43 WC G-E Casey Taylor
1st 1:55 WC G Ana Arias
1st 0:47 WC G Catherine Mentz
2nd 4:48 VMI G-E Courtney Novotny
2nd 4:10 VMI G Sadie  Smith
2nd 3:34 VMI G-E Sydney Smith
3rd 7:49 VMI G-P Sarah Fitzsimmons
3rd 6:14 WC G Magali Ogg
3rd 5:05 VMI G Sadie  Smith
3rd 3:05 WC G-E Genevieve Bland
3rd 1:40 WC G Martina Parisi
3rd 0:50 VMI G Sarah Fitzsimmons
3rd 0:05 VMI G Courtney Novotny
4th 7:44 VMI G Courtney Novotny
4th 7:28 WC G Andrea Arias
4th 6:55 WC G Carlota Alonso
4th 6:37 WC G Carlota Alonso
4th 6:00 WC G-E Pip Nash
4th 5:38 WC G Magali Ogg
4th 5:17 WC G Carlota Alonso
4th 5:05 WC G Andrea Arias
4th 4:39 WC G Mar Navarro
4th 3:29 VMI G Sarah Fitzsimmons
4th 3:14 WC G Andrea Arias
4th 2:36 WC G Grace Coleman
4th 1:42 WC G-E Grace Coleman
4th 0:44 WC G Martina Parisi
4th 0:19 VMI G-E Sadie  Smith

Team Statistics

WC VMI
Shots 28 11
Goals 22 11
Assists 16 8
Points 38 19
Exclusions 12 7
Steals 18 5
Sprints 3-1 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:05 VMI E Sydney Smith
1st 3:05 VMI E Courtney Novotny
2nd 0:47 VMI E Sarah Fitzsimmons
2nd 2:47 WC E Francesca Sena
2nd 3:34 WC E Ana Arias
2nd 5:00 WC E Hayden Hulser
3rd 0:17 WC E Ana Arias
3rd 1:16 WC E Catherine Mentz
3rd 2:10 WC E Lizzy Koerper
3rd 3:19 VMI E Sydney Smith
3rd 5:55 WC E Ilayda Kocak
3rd 6:55 VMI E Sadie  Smith
3rd 7:49 WC E-P Anna Hyde
4th 0:32 WC E Genevieve Bland
4th 1:25 WC E-P Maylen Sampredo Tarela
4th 1:42 VMI E Julia  Ward
4th 2:10 WC E Catherine Mentz
4th 4:30 WC E Mar Navarro
4th 6:01 VMI E Caragh Osborne



Individual
 
 
Wagner 22

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Jillian Hemming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Francesca Sena 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
2 Pip Nash 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
3 Grace Coleman 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Emma Stec 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
5 Lizzy Koerper 1 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 0-0
6 Magali Ogg 3 3 0 3 0 1 3 0 0-0
7 Martina Parisi 2 2 4 6 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Sarah Potter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Ilayda Kocak 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Carlota Alonso 4 4 3 7 0 0 2 0 3-0
11 Casey Taylor 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Andrea Arias 4 4 2 6 0 1 1 0 0-0
13 Hayden Hulser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Mar Navarro 2 1 3 4 1 1 2 0 0-1
15 Genevieve Bland 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0-0
16 Maggie Pike 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Madison Armijo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Ana Arias 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
19 Anna Hyde 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
20 Catherine Mentz 1 1 0 1 2 0 2 1 0-0
21 Kristen Alexander 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

22
Maylen Sampredo
Tarela 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-0

24 Cephira Parker 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
Totals 28 22 16 38 12 8 18 2 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Francesca Sena 23:30 7 6
1A Jillian Hemming 8:30 4 1

Totals 11 7

Virginia Military Institute 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Ysabel Casillas 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Sarah Fitzsimmons 3 3 0 3 1 4 1 1 0-0
3 Sydney Smith 1 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 0-0
4 Courtney Novotny 4 4 2 6 1 2 1 1 0-0
5 Meagan Riding 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Caragh Osborne 0 0 3 3 1 1 1 1 0-0
11 Sadie  Smith 3 3 0 3 1 3 0 0 0-0
17 Julia  Ward 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 11 11 8 19 7 13 5 3 0-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Ysabel Casillas 32:00 22 15

Totals 22 15


